
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2001 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2001
Catherine Chevalier Forest Preserve

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Lori King Joliet Catholic Academy 14:25
2 2 Abby Hartman Benet Academy 14:49
3 3 Ruth Swedler Benet Academy 15:05
4 4 Cailley Chakeen Fenwick High School 15:14
5 5 Nicole Monaco Fenwick High School 15:17
6 6 Lisa Schroeck Benet Academy 15:20
7 7 Juliann Szablewski Benet Academy 15:24
8 8 Julie Lipinski Marian Catholic High School 15:32
9 9 Colleen Hillgard Benet Academy 15:34
10 10 Megan Petkus Carmel High School 15:37
11 11 Alison Zdarsky Nazareth Academy 15:39
12 12 Pam Staton Carmel High School 15:39
13 13 Mary Kate Gergel Marian Catholic High School 15:43
14 14 Teresa Tomala Joliet Catholic Academy 15:45
15 15 Molly Hanrahan Fenwick High School 15:45
16 16 Laura Hamman Carmel High School 15:46
17 17 Megan Koren Fenwick High School 15:51
18 18 Tina Davis Carmel High School 15:52
19 19 Christine Martinson Carmel High School 15:56
20 20 Katie Zavodny Benet Academy 16:00
21 21 Bree Lannon Benet Academy 16:01
22 22 Elizabeth Mikel Fenwick High School 16:04
23 23 Cora Skoropad St Viator High School 16:07
24 24 Christine Scherman Carmel High School 16:13
25 25 Lisa Stevenson Joliet Catholic Academy 16:14
26 26 Stephanie Gianapoulos Marian Catholic High School 16:18
27 27 Lindsay Panek Nazareth Academy 16:23
28 28 Emily Kushner St Viator High School 16:27
29 29 Allison Ember Fenwick High School 16:31
30 30 Erin Langtim St Viator High School 16:31
31 31 Eileen Petzold Nazareth Academy 16:37
32 32 Megan Howes Providence Catholic High School 16:38
33 33 Amie Kanuch Carmel High School 16:42
34 34 Sarah McNicholas Nazareth Academy 16:44
35 35 Nicole Gorski Joliet Catholic Academy 16:46
36 36 Maria Romano Fenwick High School 16:47
37 37 Lisa Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 16:50
38 38 Lauren Schaeflien Joliet Catholic Academy 17:00
39 39 Caitlin Marz Marian Catholic High School 17:00
40 40 Sandy Polzi Joliet Catholic Academy 17:12
41 41 Caitlin Plank Marian Catholic High School 17:19
42 42 Alexandra Vinci Providence Catholic High School 17:20
43 43 Missy Ballak Joliet Catholic Academy 17:27
44 44 Carrie Smith Providence Catholic High School 17:29



45 45 Kristen Gabrys St Viator High School 17:29
46 46 Colleen Stiles-Shields Nazareth Academy 17:45
47 47 Amber Lynch St Viator High School 17:50
48 48 Christina Walter Marian Catholic High School 17:55
49 49 Katie Pawlicki Providence Catholic High School 18:14
50 50 Kristen Kinsella Joliet Catholic Academy 18:27
51 51 Nikki Carvelli Nazareth Academy 18:30
52 52 Maureen Gombas Providence Catholic High School 18:43
53 53 Shannon Stanton Providence Catholic High School 19:44
54 54 Kerri Massa St Viator High School 20:14

Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Abby Hartman Benet Academy 14:49
3 3 Ruth Swedler Benet Academy 15:05
6 6 Lisa Schroeck Benet Academy 15:20
7 7 Juliann Szablewski Benet Academy 15:24
9 9 Colleen Hillgard Benet Academy 15:34

Total 27
20 20 Katie Zavodny Benet Academy 16:00
21 21 Bree Lannon Benet Academy 16:01

Place Points Name School Time
10 10 Megan Petkus Carmel High School 15:37
12 12 Pam Staton Carmel High School 15:39
16 16 Laura Hamman Carmel High School 15:46
18 18 Tina Davis Carmel High School 15:52
19 19 Christine Martinson Carmel High School 15:56

Total 75
24 24 Christine Scherman Carmel High School 16:13
33 33 Amie Kanuch Carmel High School 16:42

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Cailley Chakeen Fenwick High School 15:14
5 5 Nicole Monaco Fenwick High School 15:17
15 15 Molly Hanrahan Fenwick High School 15:45
17 17 Megan Koren Fenwick High School 15:51
22 22 Elizabeth Mikel Fenwick High School 16:04

Total 63
29 29 Allison Ember Fenwick High School 16:31
36 36 Maria Romano Fenwick High School 16:47

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Teresa Tomala Joliet Catholic Academy 15:45
25 25 Lisa Stevenson Joliet Catholic Academy 16:14
35 35 Nicole Gorski Joliet Catholic Academy 16:46
38 38 Lauren Schaeflien Joliet Catholic Academy 17:00
40 40 Sandy Polzi Joliet Catholic Academy 17:12

Total 152
43 43 Missy Ballak Joliet Catholic Academy 17:27
50 50 Kristen Kinsella Joliet Catholic Academy 18:27



Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Julie Lipinski Marian Catholic High School 15:32
13 13 Mary Kate Gergel Marian Catholic High School 15:43
26 26 Stephanie Gianapoulos Marian Catholic High School 16:18
37 37 Lisa Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 16:50
39 39 Caitlin Marz Marian Catholic High School 17:00

Total 123
41 41 Caitlin Plank Marian Catholic High School 17:19
48 48 Christina Walter Marian Catholic High School 17:55

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Alison Zdarsky Nazareth Academy 15:39
27 27 Lindsay Panek Nazareth Academy 16:23
31 31 Eileen Petzold Nazareth Academy 16:37
34 34 Sarah McNicholas Nazareth Academy 16:44
46 46 Colleen Stiles-Shields Nazareth Academy 17:45

Total 149
51 51 Nikki Carvelli Nazareth Academy 18:30

Place Points Name School Time
32 32 Megan Howes Providence Catholic High School 16:38
42 42 Alexandra Vinci Providence Catholic High School 17:20
44 44 Carrie Smith Providence Catholic High School 17:29
49 49 Katie Pawlicki Providence Catholic High School 18:14
52 52 Maureen Gombas Providence Catholic High School 18:43

Total 219
53 53 Shannon Stanton Providence Catholic High School 19:44

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Lori King St Viator High School 14:25
23 23 Cora Skoropad St Viator High School 16:07
28 28 Emily Kushner St Viator High School 16:27
30 30 Erin Langtim St Viator High School 16:31
45 45 Kristen Gabrys St Viator High School 17:29

Total 127
47 47 Amber Lynch St Viator High School 17:50
54 54 Kerri Massa St Viator High School 20:14


